

Mohave Contract User Guide for **SHADE Industries, Inc.**

Contract Number: 20Q-SIFS-0402 Vendor Website: http://www.shadeindustries.com

SHADE Industries, Inc. is a manufacturer and provides pre-engineered fabric shade Products or structures. Additional services include shade structure repair. Services:

Excluded None Items:

SHADE Industries, Inc. **P.O**. Address: Conrad Masterson 2940 Grand Avenue Phoenix AZ, 85017

Remit SHADE Industries, Inc. **To:** Attn: Controller 2940 Grand Avenue Phoenix AZ, 85017

Effective Date: 4/2/2021

Final Expiration: 4/2/2026

Contract Specialist: Kristy Hamm

Procurement Specialist: Veronica Escobedo

Pricing: Fixed

Shipping: Typically we haul all parts to job site at the time of installation. If a customer plans to DIY install any item - the shipping charges will be 'passed thru' at actual costs.

Phone: 928-718-3221 Email: kristy@mesc.org

Phone: 928-718-3207 Email: veronica@mesc.org

Volume Discount: None

Perf/Pay Bond: Bond is calculated on project total.

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to SHADE Industries, Inc. and send to Mohave for review.

Renews: April 2